

MACP No. 175/19
Ashrafi Bano Vs. Shivam Kumar

11.04.2019

Present : Petitioner in person with Sh. Azma Parveen, Ld. Counsel.

R-1 in person with Sh. Vijay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Sushil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-2.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. counsel for R-3 / Insurer.

After last date, written statement filed on behalf of the respondent No. 1 and 2. Copy supplied to the petitioner.

Medical documents of the petitioner are placed on record. Copy supplied.

With the intervention of the court, the parties have agreed for settlement through mediation.

Accordingly, matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi for exploring the possibility of settlement, on **22.04.2019 at 2.00 p.m.** Separate referral order got signed by the parties.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on **22.04.2019 at 2.00 p.m.**

To come up for report on settlement, failing which for framing of issues on **16.05.2019.**

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/11.04.2019