

MACP No. 175/19  
Afsari Bano Vs. Shivam Kumar & Ors.

16.05.2019

Present : Petitioner in person with Ms. Azma Praveen, Ld.  
Counsel.  
Sh. Vijay Chauadhary, Ld. counsel for R-1  
R-2 in person.  
Sh. Sandeep Singh, Ld. counsel for R-3 / Insurer.

A request is made on behalf of petitioner for correction in her name. It is mentioned that instead of Afsari Bano, name of petitioner was mentioned as Asharfi Bano in the DAR matter as well as in the medical record. It is observed that copy of election I. D. card, filed alongwith DAR by IO, reflects her name as Afsari Bano. In view of this, the request is allowed. Amended memo of parties filed. Necessary correction be made in the title of the case.

An application filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking direction to MS, LBS Hospital for issuance of disability certificate after assessment of extent and nature of disability. Considering the facts and circumstances and for the purpose of inquiry, **the application is allowed**. Separate order in specified format (Form J) be sent to the M.S, LBS Hospital to do the needful in time bound manner.

Further, it is mentioned that matter is still pending in the Mediation Centre.

To come up for report on **03.08.2019**.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/16.05.2019**