

MACP No. 175/19
Afsari Bano Vs. Shivam Kumar & Ors.

03.08.2019

Present : Ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner.
R-1 in person.
R-2 in person.
Sh. Vijay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for R-1.

Matter could not be settled before the Mediation Centre.

It is mentioned on behalf of petitioner that fresh efforts would be made for settlement after receiving the report on disability certificate.

In view of this, to come up for further proceedings / awaiting of disability certificate on **23.09.2019**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/03.08.2019