

MACP No. 175/2019
Afsari Bano @ Ashrafi Bano Vs Shivam Kumar

23.09.2019

Present : Petitioner with Ld. Proxy Counsel.
Respondent no. 1 in person.
Respondent no. 2 absent.
Sh. Sandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3.

It is mentioned by petitioner that her examination for disability assessment has already been done at LBS Hospital and she has been informed that certificate would be sent to the court.

Since disability certificate has not been sent, notice be sent to MS, LBS Hospital to file the said disability certificate within 2 weeks.

To come up for report on 08/11/2019.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/23.09.2019