

MACP No. 175/19  
Afsari vs. Shivam Kumar & Ors.

08.11.2019

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

Present : None for petitioner.  
R1 and R2 in person.  
None for R3/insurer.

Notice not issued in terms of last order. Be issued  
today itself, for 28.01.2020.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**08.11.2019**