

MACP No. 175/2019
Afsari Bano vs. Shivam Kumar & Ors.

28.01.2020

Present : Proxy counsel for petitioner.
R1 and R2 in person with counsel Sh. Vijay
Chaudhary.
Sh. Sandeep Singh, counsel for R3/insurer.

After the last date, a letter was received from LBS Hospital to the effect that petitioner did not visit the hospital for assessment of his disability. In view of this, petitioner is directed to approach the concerned authority for this purpose, within one week.

Put up for further proceedings awaiting disability report on 28.04.2020.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
28.01.2020