

MACP No.175/19
CNR No. DLET01-007575-2018
Afsari Bano @ Ashrafi Bano Vs. Shivam Kumar & Ors.

16.02.2021

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no.642-662/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 29.01.2021.

Present : Ms. Azma Praveen, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Sandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

After last date, disability certificate of the petitioner received. Its copy be sent to the parties through whatsapp.

To come up for framing of issues on **13.04.2021**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.02.2021