

MACP No. 175/2019
Afsari Bano vs. Shivam Kumar & Ors.

05.08.2021

The matter is taken up through VC pursuant to the Order of Delhi High Court, bearing No.438/RG/DHC/2021, dated 22.07.2021 and further directions received vide circular No.4930-4948/Pr.D&SJ (East)/KKD/Delhi, dated 23.07.2021.

Present : Ms. Azma Praveen, counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Put up for framing of issues on 27.09.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi
05.08.2021