

MACP No.175/2019  
CNR No. DLET01-007575-2018  
Afsari Bano vs. Shivam Kumar & Ors.

27.09.2021

Present : Sh. Jitender Kr. Singh, proxy counsel for petitioners.  
None for respondents.

Heard. File perused. On the basis of pleadings and supporting documents, following issues are framed:-

(i). Whether the petitioner Afsari Bano suffered grievous injuries in a motor vehicular accident happened on 23.07.2018 at about 06:30 p.m., at Shaheed Budh Singh Marg, Dallupura Village, Delhi, within jurisdiction of PS New Ashok Nagar, due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle bearing registration No.DL5CP-1915 (car), driven by respondent No.1/ Shivam Kumar ?**(OPP)**

(ii). Whether respondent No.1 was holding a valid and effective driving license at the time of accident, if not, its effect? **(OPR-1 & R2)**

(iii). Whether the petitioner is entitled to compensation on account of said injuries and if yes, to what extent and from whom? **(OPP)**

(iv). Whether the petitioner is entitled to interest on the award amount, if so, at what rate and for which period? **(OPP)**

(v) Relief?

List of witnesses be filed within two weeks. Steps be taken for summoning of the witnesses within two weeks. Copy of the affidavits be supplied in advance to counsel for the respondents against acknowledgment in writing.

To come up for PE on 01.02.2022.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**27.09.2021**