

MACT No. 175/19

Afsari Bano @ Ashrafi Bano Vs. Shivam Kumar & Ors.

29.11.2022

Present : Sh. Ali Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Jatin Asiwali Ld. Counsel for R-1 with R2.
None for R-3 / insurer.

Petitioner's counsel present and submits that the petitioner does not want to lead further PE. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for RE on 21.02.2023.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/29.11.2022