

**24. MACT No.- 175/19**

**AFSARI BANO @ ASHRAFI BANO Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR**

**11.07.2023**

Present : Sh. Mayank, Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of main  
Counsel Sh. Ali Mehndi for petitioner.  
Sh. Vijay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for R1 with him in  
person.  
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R2.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels present that PE is  
already recorded through LC but some more time is required for  
recording of RE and advance copy already supplied to the petitioner.  
In view of the submissions made, adjournment is granted.

Now to come up for Final Arguments/placing on record  
the evidence recorded by LC on **10.10.2023**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**11.07.2023**