

38 MACT 175/19

AFSARI BANO @ ASHRAFI BANO Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR

10.10.2023

Lawyers are abstaining from work today

Present: None for petitioner.

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in person.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R2 through VC.

None for R3/Insurer.

On request, be put up for Final Arguments on **27.10.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi

10/10/2023