

54 MACT 175/19

AFSARI BANO @ ASHRAFI BANO Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR

27.10.2023

Present: Sh. Kanhaiya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Petitioner alongwith petitioner.

None for R1.

Sh. Monu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R2.

Sh. Sandeep Singh , Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Adjournment soguht on behalf of the petitioner.

Be put up for final arugments on **24.11.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi

27/10/2023