

38 MACT 175/19

AFSARI BANO @ ASHRAFI BANO Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR

**23/02/2024**

**One regular Steno is on CCL from 19.02.2024 to  
06.03.2024.**

**Present:** None for petitioner.  
None for R1.  
Ms. Payal, Ld. Counsel for R2.  
Sh. Sandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Written arguments filed on behalf of R2. Let copy be  
supplied to other side.

Be put up for rebuttal submissions on **28.02.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
23/02/2024**