

**36MACT175/19**

**AFSARI BANO @ ASHRAFI BANO Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR**

29.11.2024

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Ms. Azma Praveen, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)  
Sh. Vijay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for R-1.  
Sh. Ashish Panchal, Ld. Counsel for R-2.  
. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of R-2.

It is submitted that written submission on behalf of petitioner and R-2 are already on record. Submissions addressed by counsel for R-1.

Be put up for submissions on behalf of insurer on  
13.01.2025.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/29.11.2024**