

29 MACT 175/19

AFSARI BANO @ ASHRAFI BANO Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR

09.05.2025

Present : for petitioner.
Sh. Vijay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for R-1 with R-1.
Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is submitted by R-1 that R-2 has expired. Petitioner is directed to clarify in this regard and further to file financial statement on affidavit.

Put up for further proceedings / order on **10.06.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/09.05.2025