

38 MACT 175/19
AFSARI BANO @ ASHRAFI BANO Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR

27.11.2025

Present: Ms. Azami Praveen, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Vijay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for R1.
Ms. Deepali, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R2 through VC.
None for R3/Insurer.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner again seeks some time to clarify with regard to legal heirs of R2 and filing financial statement on an affidavit. Heard and allowed.

Be put up for filing of the same and final arguments on 15.01.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
27.11.2025