

**34 MACT 175/19**

**AFSARI BANO @ ASHRAFI BANO Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR**

15.01.2026

Present : Ms. Nidhi Bisnoi, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.  
Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for R-1.  
Ms. Deepali, Ld. Counsel for R-2 (through VC)  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC).

An application under section 151 CPC is filed by the petitioner submitting that despite best efforts made they could not find the details fo the LR's of respondent No.2. Request is made that IO may be directd for the same. The application is not opposed by the opposite side. The application is allowed. IO is directed to file the details of legal heirs of the Respondent No.2.

Put up for filing of report / further proceedings on  
16.03.2026.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/15.01.2026**