

33 MACT 175/19

AFSARI BANO @ ASHRAFI BANO Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR

16.03.2026

Present : None for petitioner.
Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
None for R-2.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for R-3.
Investigating Officer / ASI Arvind Kumar in person.

Investigating Officer was directed to file the details of legal heirs of the respondent No.2 (stated to have expired). IO submits that respondent No.2 has expired and he seeks time to file details of his legal heirs on the next date of hearing. Heard and allowed. Investigating Officer is bound down for the next date of hearing for compliance of the directions.

Put up for appearance / report / further proceedings on
14.05.2026.

On request, a copy of this order be given dasti to the Investigating Officer for compliance.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.03.2026